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City College Altamonte Springs 

Campus Administration/Staff 
Name Email Position 
LeShawn Roberts lroberts@citycollege.edu Campus Director 
Farena Hatya farena@citycollege.edu Desktop Support Specialist 
RJ Czenszak rjczenszak@citycollege.edu Director of Admissions 
Latoya Arthur larthur@citycollege.edu Director of Financial Aid 

Sharlene Muhammad smuhammad@citycollege.edu 
Director of Career Assistance and 
Development 

Lisa Libersat llibersat@citycollege.edu Registrar 
Patricia Bivin pbivin@citycollege.edu Librarian 

Academic Department - Department Chairs and Faculty 
* Indicates open position as of the date of this publication.
Indicates faculty member is full-time. All other faculty are adjunct.

Faculty Member 

Position 

Email 

Degrees/ 
Diplomas Held & Awarding 
Institution: 

Professional License(s) 

Type: License 
Number: 

Allied Health 

Nerey Machado, Jenny  

Program Chair: Allied Health 

jnereymachado@citycollege.edu 

M.D. Instituto Superior de Ciencias
Medicas de Camaguey

RMA 1380802 

Diamond, Marsha 

Instructor 

mdiamond@citycollege.edu 

B.S. Health Care Administration, City 
College 

A.S. Health Information Technology, 
Central Florida College 

Jonas, Mark 

Instructor 

mjonas@citycollege.edu 

Master of Accounting and Financial 
Management, DeVry University 

M.B.A. University of Tampa

B.S. Accounting, University of Tampa

Diploma Medical Billing and Coding

Emergency Medical Services 

Mejia, Michael  

Program Chair: Emergency 
Medical Services 

mmejia@citycollege.edu 

B.S. Health Sciences-Community 
Paramedic Specialization, Seminole 
State College of Florida 

A.S. Emergency Medical Services, 
Seminole State College of Florida 

Paramedic PMD525206 
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A.A. Seminole State College of 
Florida 

Ulekowski, Danielle 

Instructor 

dulekowski@citycollege.edu 

B.S. Athletic Training, George Mason 
University 

A.A. Exercise Sciences, Santa Fe 
Community College 

Paramedic PMD531688 

Legal Assisting/Paralegal 

D’Apice, Kenneth 

Lead Faculty: Legal Assisting 

kdapice@citycollege.edu 

J.D. Barry University

LL.M. in Taxation, University of
Florida

B.A. History, University of 
Pennsylvania 

Florida Board 
Certified 
Lawyer 

104206 

Nursing 

Ollivierre, Michelle  

Program Chair: Nursing  

mollivierre@citycollege.edu 

M.S. Nursing University of Phoenix

B.S. Nursing, University of Miami

RN RN9207048 

Alexander, Sandra 

Instructor 

salexander@citycollege.edu 

M.S. Nursing, Holy Family University

B.S. Nursing, Holy Family University

RN RN9331798 

Conley, Perry 

Instructor 

pconley@citycollege.edu 

M.S. Nursing, Grand Canyon
University

B.S. Nursing, Oklahoma Wesleyan 
University 

A.D.N., Rasmussen College

Diploma Nursing, Rasmussen 
College 

RN RN9553269 

Jimenez, Yvonne 

Instructor 

yjimenez@citycollege.edu 

M.S. Nursing, Kaplan University RN RN9415175 

McElvain, Susan 

Instructor 

smcelvain@citycollege.edu 

M.S. Nursing, Aspen University RN RN2228222 

Sampson, Donna 

Instructor 

dsampson@citycollege.edu 

M.S. Nursing in Family Nurse
Practitioner, Maryville University

M.S. Healthcare Administration,
Florida A&M

APRN 

RN 

APRN11004813 

RN2736492 
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Warren, Sheila 

Instructor 

swarren@citycollege.edu 

M.S. Nursing, Valdosta State
University

M.A. Healthcare Administration,
Central Michigan University

B.S. Nursing, Hampton Institute 

RN RN9357945 

Surgical Technology 

Bowen, Zorita  

Program Chair: Surgical 
Technology  

zbowen@citycollege.edu 

B.S. Health Care Administration, City 
College – Fort Lauderdale 

Diploma Surgical Technologist, 
Indiana Vocational College 

Certified 
Surgical 
Technologist 
(CST) 

86150 

Galarza, Krystina 

Instructor 

kgalarza@citycollege.edu 

B.S. Technical Management, DeVry 
University 

A.S. Surgical Technology, McCann 
School of Business and Technology 

Certified 
Surgical 
Technologist 
(CST) 

161415 

Georgian, Stelian  

(Clinical Coordinator) 

sgeorgian@citycollege.edu 

B.S. Health Care Administration, City 
College – Fort Lauderdale 

Surgical Technologist Certificate, 
Sheridan Vocational Technical 
Center 

A.S. Certificate EMT, Broward 
College 

Certified 
Surgical 
Technologist 
(CST) 

111828 

Howard, Garry 

Instructor 

ghoward@citycollege.edu 

B.S. Nursing, Adventist University of 
Health Sciences 

A.S. Nursing, Adventist University of 
Health Sciences 

Diploma Surgical Technology, North 
Technical Education Center 

Certified 
Surgical 
Technologist 
(CST) 

Certified 
Surgical First 
Assistant 
(CSFA) 

106828 

106828 

Cross Departmental-General Education or Related Requirements 

Burns, Marissa 

Instructor 

mburns@citycollege.edu 

M.S. Biological Sciences, Florida
Atlantic University

Feliz-Pichardo, Josant 

Instructor 

Jfeliz-pichardo@citycollege.edu 

M.D. Universidad Central del Este

Little, Amanda Doctor of Chiropractic, Logan 
University 

RMA 2817704 
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Instructor 

alittle@citycollege.edu 

B.S. Biology, Eastern Illinois 
University 

Viera, Yesenia 

Instructor 

yviera@citycollege.edu 

M.D. Medicine, Universidad
lberoamericana

A.A. Biology, Miami Dade Community 
College 
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